504297752 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4344433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFECT SENSE DIGITAL, LLC	11/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFECT SENSE, INC.	
Street Address:	12120 SUNSET HILLS ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15299369
Application Number:	62243993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 638-6554 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN CHOWDHURY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26424-0008001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene F. Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Perfect Sense, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)-2#page1.tif source=Perfect Sense, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)-2#page2.tif

PATENT 504297752 REEL: 041794 FRAME: 0851

source=Perfect Sense, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)-2#page3.tif source=Perfect Sense, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)-2#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERFECT SENSE DIGITAL, LLC", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PERFECT SENSE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PERFECT SENSE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:35
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6191241 8100M SR# 20166477285 Authentication: 203273267 Date: 11-03-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:35 AM 11/03/2016
FILED 08:35 AM 11/03/2016
SR 20166477285 - File Number 6191241

MERGING

PERFECT SENSE DIGITAL, LLC, A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WITH AND INTO

PERFECT SENSE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

PERFECT SENSE, INC., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of organization or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name State of Organization/Incorporation

Perfect Sense Digital, LLC (the "Company") Virginia

Perfect Sense, Inc. (the "Surviving Entity") Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 3, 2016, by and between the Company and the Surviving Entity (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to which the Company will merge with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation will be "Perfect Sense, Inc."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Perfect Sense, Inc. will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is:

Perfect Sense, Inc. 12120 Sunset Hills Road, Sixth Floor Reston, VA 20190

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder, as applicable, of either of the Constituent Entities.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Perfect Sense, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned, its authorized officer, as of <u>November 3</u>, 2016.

PERFECT SENSE, INC.

David Gang

Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

PATENT REEL: 041794 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/30/2017